dD-TL€66 'POd

‘0130poid [9p 0SN pa duoize|jeisuljje 343padoid 1p ewiid 0313] BA 01331q1| UIsId || ANOIZNILLY

‘0)>npoid op 0sn oe 3 0ee[eIsul B]  J3P3d0Id 3P SR OpI| 1S IAIP [eNUBWIB)S]  OY INILY

"01>npoid [3p 0N A UOIDR|RISUI B| B J3PI0Id 3P SIIUE OPI3| J3S 3GIP [eNUBWIB)S] NOIDNILY

*U3S3] NZ WLSYIAUWNE SPNPOIJ SIP YINIGID) WP PUN UOIIL|[RISU] JAP JOA IS| UINGPURH 3pUabaIlIoA sBq :ONNLHDV

“unpod 3] 13Kojdwi3,p 13 J3|[ISULP JUBAR N 3133 HOP J3IAI[3) NOILNILLY

“Jun 3y} Jo uonej[e3sul buiuuibag 210j9q peas aq ISNW [ENUBWISIY|  NOILNILLY
't v 06¢ 0z €ve | 0flL S 0T YAA
o'l € 062 0z (43 0S S 0T WY
o'l € 06¢ 0z el 0S S0ZSO

by isd deq | (sn)wdb | uiwy|

053d ILLINIZNY ‘N ANOISSIYd V1V.14Od OANYWOD IddNYD
053d SYINATYA NOISTdd vanvd OANYW 3d SOdNYD
LHDIM3D NITLNIA'N oNdd ONNLSITT NIYNLYWHYSONNNIIaId
Salod SLANIFOY ‘N NOISS34d ligaa JANVYWIOD 3d S3dNOYD
LHOIEAM SIATYA'N 34NSSIYd 1Nnd1no SLINN TOYLNOD

NIGVONY FHDSINHDIL/ STNOINHDIL SIINNOQ / VLVA T¥DINHDIL

FHDINDIL FHOIILSIHILIVEYD / SYDINDIL SYIILSJHILOVHYD / SYIINDIL SVYIILS|HILOVEYD

S 0C HAA
SO0CINY
S0CSHO

opuewod iddnip
opuew ap odnip

uainjewsesbunuaipag
dpuewwod 3p sadnoap
sjuf jo43uod

\
S 0C 4dA
|\
(N IRgIAA0uUR@I0dX3 31N NdLbe :110dX3 (e} - J q
ooV N\ 1I3GIAAAOUUR@)I RINY0ILDR IR |1 - ] OUSLIAXT JO 19MOd 341
- sw. soseszeso ser) eppl- s e o |1 AFATY
== (Ajex]) eU3POW 7z L L - €Bury TN Bip
J0 J3quisy ‘v°d*S 143943INATH INONNY ® _>OZZ<

‘0AI3eBId W] UOU 3 OAIIEDIPUI O[OM} € 131UIO) OUOS JUOIZeIISN||!

1SN|1 @ S9Q31IISIP ‘SOPEP SO - "SeAIIRUSd WS UOS OU SUOIDRIISN|I A SBIDION - "YdI|PUIgIaA

IYDIU puls usuoiRASN||I pun ‘UsbungBaydsag ‘Usgebuy - UN33dNIISU0D 3| sed JuswWSbeBUS U suopelsni|l 39 suondudsap saguuoQ- ‘Bulpulg Jou d1e suoidudsSp pue soisudldeIeyD

es saodel

P3 1uoIZ1IDSap ‘e - ‘aluedlqes o w3lawoidwod oeu 3 OAl}eWJOJUl O|N}) e SOPIdSUI0) O

3SY3IYO £08D AOAAIOW LM S1ed1ig
£089 104AI0 OSSVYD U0d d.edyLign

(SUUYM) LEES DMID0T YUM UMOP MIDS
(eDUeIg) LEES BMII0T UOD BIRUANY

3SYIYD $59d I0HAI0N Yam S1ed1gnT
759d I0HAI0 OSSYYD U0 diedyuqn

3SY3YD 0001 A103AIOW Yaim a1edugn]
0001 104A|0 OSSYHD U0 diedyLign

@ X< 0

3SY3YO O d Yum a1eduqn
0O7d OSSYYD U0 aledylqnT

WIN %0 L-/0+ 92ueid|01 anbioy Buiuarybil
WIN 9%01-/0+ ezueid||o] oib6elsas eiddo)

710 ANIDNT Yum 1edugn
JYOLOW OIT0 U0d a1edyuqgn

ISVIYD TVHINIW Y3m 31es1qn
FIVYINIW OSSVYD uod a1eds4uqny

SS3Yd YUM 3|quassy
VSS3Yd Uod 1ejuop

H31VIH Yam 10y 3|quiassy
JHOLYQTYISIY UOD Op|ed e 31 juo

19|35 peaiyy
(U331D) DNOYLS LZ-€8 [B9X0T YIM UMOP M3IS
(9pI3A) ILHOH MS|YLURIS | Z-€8 [BIXOT UOD IRUAAY

19|38
peaiy} (PaY) WNIAIW ¥1-SS [BIXOT YUM UMOP MIIDS
(0550Y) QI 1319|YRUSIS 1 1-GG [BIXOT UOD BIRNAAY

J3[eas pealy (3|dind)
NVIM 8L-#C |BSXOT YUM UMOP M3IDS
(e10di0d) 370830 M3|YRURI BL-HT [BIXOT UOD AIRUAAY

PSP 911207 Yum anjo
S 911107 U0 34e||0dU]|

H1Z€E-A 210%Aj0|A JO 180D 1y6| B UO Aeidg
Keads Y| ze-q 10%A|0 Ip O]9A un d1ezzNIdS

0L-6G |e3X07 YIIM |eas
01-6S [e9X07 UOd d.e||IBIS

J3]]14 SUOX31Y YIIM [eDS
9DIISB|\ SUOXBIY UOD due||1BIS

4~ $OH S H > XA O

a TISHOLOW SUOXaly Yum [eas
@ TISHOLOW Suoxa1y uod auej|ibis

aAIsaYpelq d1jAIde Sy NE-GHA YIM anj
S6¥ WE-GHA 031|LOB OAISSpEIg UOD a1e||0du|

J3|eas peaiyy
(U931D) DNOYLS LTZ-€8 [ESXOT YHIM UMOP M3IDS
(9P43A) 1LHOH M3|YeURIS [0£Z 3HID0T UOD dIRHANY

Q| x|-

Alquiassy 10j uondusaid
oibbejuoyy 1ad 1uoiziidsaid

S0S'€ST'650 (6€+)

:Xej uod juipJo 12d osawnp

LIy LY'650 (6€+)

:1D1U0jd)9} 1ulpJo 13d oJawnpN

‘ejzueseb eundje eINIISOUOdN

BJBS UOU OSISAIP 0Sed U] ‘lleulblio Iquedi
aidwas a19palyd Iqwed Ip oubosiqgey
0J1SOA |1 194 "e42dO,p OUBW B||SP 03SOD O|OS ||
ojeligappe eies Liejodiyied Ip SUOIZNYIISOS 1P
£1ISS9D3U BAI}IDYD Ip OSED |9N "0duel4 0}0d
ul 13BIAUL DI9SSS OUURIAOP 1130p0Id | BOYLISA
JuBo 434 "eInpeds einudll eles ejzueseb
Jubo 143} ep IssSwouew ouueses njopoid
1 IN> Ul dlue)s| 0Ss)S O||9N "Olezziioine
9leuostad ep o edlqqey e| ossaid 21en1Idyd
219ss9 ouuelnop luoizeledll o7 e1Q ejjep
21In41s0> uou nJed djjenb sad o obaidwi
SjewJoue  ‘Suojzudinuew  eaed  Jad
elzueseb e| BINIDSOUODL D UON ‘SUOIZeIOAR|
Ip O Seudlew Ip NP oJasseyudsaid ayd
tejodiued 19nb 113Ny uad  eyjigesuodsas
e| dwnsse Is enig e ‘eubasuod ejep gL
1ssw Jad niueseb ouos oposd 1IsOU |
VIZNVYVD

‘ejyueleb eunbuiu e13d0UOI
9s Ou ouenuod osed uj sajeulbuo
soysandas sudwsais uepld ‘sonpoid soj
9p 01024100uUl 0sn Jod O OJUIIWIUSIDIIUD
ojew Jod epioouodal eids epjueleb eunbuly
‘ebaius e| ap eyday e| apsap sasaw | Jod
sopezijueleb ueisd soynposd sonsany

VILNVHYD

‘uapIam 1yemab anueien auiRy
uuey S||eJUBIBPUY "UIBPIOJUR BWII{ ISP
UOA 3|I9)Z1eSI3-[eulBUO JawwWi |[ejsylepag
wy| 'sne anuelen apaf uagalyds Huniep
2b1sse|ydeU J3PO/PUN Z}eSUIT JDPWSIPHIIMZ
‘winlepiaerT WOA  1auydassb  ‘udleuopy
Z1 UOA 3fuesen au Myemab ewllq aiqg

JILNVHVD

"9NUUOd3 BISS
9u d1jueleb sundne ‘alle)juod ny xneuibuo
sabueydai s3] sinofnol zapuewap ‘abueydal
9p s9231d 3P SUI0SA SOA SN0 INOJ "sinpoid
sop |ewJoue [ojdwid NO USNIBIIUS SleAnew
ne 9alnNs ‘snuuodal eJdS duU  dnueleb
aundny °uosieIAl] ap dlep e| dp Jied e
silow z| Jnod snueseb juos sunpoid soN

JILNVYVYD

‘pabpajmoude

g 10u |Mm Aueuem dsimisylo ‘sued
-aieds [eulblio 1oy dse sAkem|y ‘paulejuiew
Alpeq 8J4e 4O uOnRdNASUl S J3IN}dejnuew
9yl 01 Buipiodde pasn jou ase spnpoid
9y} JI pabpajmousde aq 10u |IM Ajueliep
‘AISNIISP JO 91ep BY1 J9Yye syuow 7| Jo
pouad e 1oy pasiuelenb ase synposd unQ
ALNVHHYM

®




628644

GS20S - cod.887

~
39
UN970177-L)
Pos  Cod. Descrizione Description  Qty Note g‘
1] 620220 |Gruppo comando Control unit 1 g} gg @
2| 130171 |Tappo 3/8"G Plug 1| Cy & \ %
3| 130491 |Rubinetto 3/8"G-1/2"GM-MDX Cock 2| & C
4| 390270 |Dado M8 Nut 2| Co <
5| 450110 |Sede Seat 1
6| 550350 |Guarnizione OR 0 23,81X2,62 0-ring 3
7| 391240 |Manometro Pressure gauge 1|0-24bar&® Pa!fiIgT"e‘lvzﬁin Prﬂ!il?r%im
8| 180370 \hlliteil TEM8x25 gcrew 2| Co Vulkolan valve seats Maintenance repair
10| 320420 |Molla pring 1
H 110121 | Pastiglia Plug 1| Vulkolan Pa's(t'i;izz,ﬂa Pos.  Qty  Pos. QY
110120 | Pastiglia Plug 1| Gomma Buna valve seats 5 1
110122 | Pastiglia Plug 1| Viton 10 1
12| 320433 |Funghetto completo Stem 1 Pos. Qty Pos. Qty
13| 320511 |GuarnizioneOR 037,84 0-ring 1 1 n !
M 390140 | Guarnizione Gasket 1 | Gomma 5 12 1
390141 |Guarnizione Gasket 1| Viton 13 1
15| 550460 | Curva 018 Elbow 1 1% 1
16 | 550440 |Raccordo 1/2"G-3/4GM-M | Fitting 1
17 | 320410 |Castello valvola Body valve 1
18| 320480 |Perno Hub pin 2
19| 320460 | Forcella Fork 1
20 | 320470 |Leva Lever 1
21| 320490 |Supporto Support 1
22| 320450 |Piattello Wobble plate 1
23| 320440 | Ghiera Ring nut 1
24| 550840 [Molla Spring 1
25| 230120 |Piattello Wobble plate 1
28| 320406 |Staffa Bracket 1
31| 550450 |Girello 314G Ring nut 1
33| 160660 | Vite TE M8x35 Screw 2| Cuo
36 | 880830 |Guarnizione OR 015,54x2,62 0-ring 1
38| 180101 |Guarnizione OR 017,5x2 0-ring 1
39| 110131 |Girello 12" Ring nut 3
43| 130492 |Rubinetto 3/8"G-1/2"GM-MSX| Cock 1&
44| 550390 |Flangia Flange 1
45| 550242 |Girello 1"G Ring nut 1
46 | 550380 |Curva 019 Elbow 1

MI99372




1158600

RM20S - cod.927

RM20S

| 927 |

UN970176-L)

Cod.

550370
550242
390180
391240
1040690
1150520
680560
1040640
1040631
1040630
880830
1040621
1150560
1150600
1150540
1150510
780330
1150530
1150680
1150550
1150570
130491
1150500
1150590
390311
180431
1040770
480550
1150650
110131
1150660
1040950
800720
550350
130492

Descrizione
Curva 025
Girello 1"G
Guarnizione OR (318,72x2,62
Manometro 063
Forcella
Sede
Vite TCEI M6x16
Valvola
Membrana
Membrana
Guarnizione OR (15,54x2,62
Pistone
Distanziale
Anello
Perno
Corpo superiore
Vite TCEI M6x20
Ghiera
Molla
Manopola
Ghiera
Rubinetto 3/8"G-1/2"GM-MDX|
Corpo valvola
Staffa
Rondella
Vite TEM8x16
Raccordo
Anello seeger fe 12
Vite TCTCM3¥60
Girello is
Distanziale
Copiglia
Raccordo 347G-1"GF-M
Guarnizione OR 23,81x2,62
Rubinetto 3/8"G-1/2"GM-MSX

Description

Elbow
Ring nut
0-ring
Pressure gauge
Fork

Seat
Screw
Valve
Diaphragm
Diaphragm
0-ring
Piston
Spacer
Ring

Hub pin
Body
Screw
Ring nut
Spring
Knob

Ring nut
Cock
Valve body
Bracket
Washer
Screw
Fitting
Ring
Screw
Ring nut
Spacer
Split pin
Fitting
0-ring
Cock

Qty

[ N I NG SR U S NG TR N U N Y QU NP UGS NI NS NS

Note

>

0-24 bar &
@ C
Inox @ Cio
Inox
Desmopan

NBR
>

Cio

Rossa

@ Co

Cxn

X e

@ C

MI99372

sp_rm20s.pdf

Pos.

4
3
44

KIT 2382
OR

0-Rings

Q.ty Pos.

2
1
2

Qty

Pos.

KIT 2383

Pronto intervento
Maintenance repair

Pos.
23
24
37
38
40
Zy)
44

o
-
-

T T T W SN N0}

Qty

N —m o m




VDR 20S - cod.954

-To seal with

15 18 | Loctite 53-15
ﬁ/ e
|

- Sigillare con
Loctite 53-15

25 19 20 21

22 23 24

UN970176-L)

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
8

9
10
n
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

I

31
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
48
49
50

Cod.

550370
550242
550350
1040780
550040
1040670
1040660
130491
1040690
391240
1040680
390180
1040820
180030
1040720
1040730
1080200
1040700
850680
850660
850650
740290
1040710
1040600
680560
1040650
1040640
1040630
1040631
880833
1040622
1041170
394770
1040610
550331
1040370
394790
480550
1040770
550210
390270

Descrizione
Curva 025
Girello 1"G
Guarnizione OR 023,81X2,62
Raccordo 1"GM-M
Guarnizione OR 0 26,65x2,62
Distanziale
Sede
Rubinetto 3/8"G-1/2"GM-MDX
Forcella
Manometro
Corpo
Guarnizione OR 018,72x2,62
Spina
Vite TCEI M8x20
Corpo distributore
Manopola
Guarnizione OR 05,6x2,2
Perno
Molla
Sfera
Sede
Guarnizione OR 014x1,78
Guarnizione OR 0 56x2
Corpo
Vite TCEI M6x16
Molla
Valvola
Membrana
Membrana
Guarnizione OR 015,54x2,62
Pistone
Molla
Perno
Corpo guida molla
Rondella
Vite TCEI M6x22
Manopola
Anello seeger Pe 12
Raccordo
Tubo 025
Dado M8

Description

Elbow
Ring nut
0-ring
Fitting
0-ring
Spacer
Seat
Cock
Fork
Pressure gauge
Body
0-ring
Pin
Screw
Body
Knob
0-ring
Hub pin
Spring
Ball
Seat
0-ring
0-ring
Body
Screw
Spring
Valve
Diaphragm
Diaphragm
0-ring
Piston
Spring
Hub pin
Body
Washer
Screw
Knob
Ring
Fitting
Pipe
Nut

Qty

Y NG NGO NN NG TN N SO S N S S OV R 90}

Note

Inox
& Cxu

]

= XXV

vV

Inox @ Cio

X

Inox
Desmopan
NBR

XXXV

Cyn

sp_vdr20s.pdf

Pos  Cod. Descrizione Description  Qty Note
51| 180370 |Vite TE M8x25 Screw 2
52| 850690 |Staffa Bracket 1
53| 770130 |Guarnizione OR $20,35x1,78  |0-ring 1> G
54| 1150650 |Vite TCTC M3x60 Screw 11
56| 110131 |Girello 12" Ring nut 4
57 | 1040950 | Copiglia Split pin 2
58 | 900210 |Raccordo 3/8"GM-F Fitting 1
59 | 550040 |Guarnizione OR 026,62x2,62  |0-ring 1/»
60 | 800720 |Raccordo 3/4"G-1"GF-M |Fitting 1
—=, ¥
e g —
B>
5=
KIT 2384 KIT 2385
OR Pronto intervento
0-Rings Maintenance repair
3 3 3 3 25 1
5 1 5 1 28 1
13 4 10 2 29 1
19 1 13 4 30 1
24 2 15 1 31 1
25 1 19 1 39 1
31 1 21 1 53 1
53 1 22 1 57 2
59 1 23 2
24 2

(1) Solo vite con foro passante

MI99372

1048608



